

LYNDON-BURKE STP FPAV(62) C03138 **FEDERAL** 

**DATE BIDS OPEN:** May 05, 2023, 11:00 AM

SCOPE OF WORK: WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES FINE-MILLING AND RESURFACING THE EXISTING HIGHWAY, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND OTHER HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

**COMPLETION DATE:** October 13, 2023

BEGINNING ON US ROUTE 5 IN THE TOWN OF LYNDON AT MM 3.622 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG US ROUTE 5 FOR A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 7.710 MILES (40,708.80 FEET) TO MM 4.320 AT THE TOWN LINE OF BURKE/SUTTON. LOCATION:

TEMS COMI 203.40 204.22 210.12 213.10 402.13 404.65 406.28 406.35 406.35 406.45 406.50 410.10 516.10 604.42 608.25 608.30	Description  IMON TO ALL ALTERNATES  SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL  TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)  FINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (SINUSOIDAL CENTERLINE)  AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP  EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	Unit  LF  CY  SY	Quantity 43,400.000 1.000	Unit Price	Total	RICHMOND Unit Price	, VT 05477 Total	Unit Price	Total
TTEMS COM 203.40 204.22 210.12 213.10 402.13 404.65 406.28 406.35 406.35 406.45 406.50 410.10 516.10 604.42 608.25 608.30	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.) FINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (SINUSOIDAL CENTERLINE) AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	LF CY	43,400.000			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.22 210.12 213.10 402.13 404.65 406.28 406.35 406.35 406.45 406.50 410.10 516.10 604.42 608.25 608.30	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)  FINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (SINUSOIDAL CENTERLINE)  AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	СҮ		\$1.000					
210.12 213.10 402.13 404.65 406.28 406.35 406.35 406.45 406.50 410.10 516.10 604.42 608.25 608.30	(N.A.B.I.)  FINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (SINUSOIDAL CENTERLINE)  AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP		1.000		\$43,400.00	\$0.100	\$4,340.00		
213.10 402.13 404.65 406.28 406.35 406.38 406.45 406.50 410.10 604.42 608.25 608.30	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (SINUSOIDAL CENTERLINE)  AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP	SY		\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00		
402.13 404.65 406.28 406.35 406.38 406.45 406.50 410.10 516.10 504.42 508.25 508.30	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP		131,700.000	\$0.250	\$32,925.00	\$0.250	\$32,925.00		
404.65 406.28 406.35 406.38 406.45 406.50 410.10 516.10 604.42 608.25 608.30	·	LF	31,900.000	\$0.200	\$6,380.00	\$0.200	\$6,380.00		
406.28 406.35 406.38 406.45 406.50 410.10 516.10 604.42 608.25 608.30	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	TON	1,275.000	\$35.000	\$44,625.00	\$21.000	\$26,775.00		
406.35 406.38 406.45 406.50 410.10 516.10 604.42 608.25 608.30		СWТ	1,025.000	\$10.000	\$10,250.00	\$10.000	\$10,250.00		
406.38 406.45 406.50 410.10 516.10 604.42 608.25 608.30	AIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	-	\$1.000	\$1.00		
406.45 406.50 410.10 516.10 604.42 608.25 608.30	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL,	TON	12,770.000 3,500.000	\$100.000 \$5.000	\$1,277,000.00 \$17,500.00	\$103.250 \$5.000	\$1,318,502.50 \$17,500.00		
406.50 410.10 516.10 604.42 608.25 608.30	DRIVES BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE	TON	100.000	\$260.000	\$26,000.00	\$375.000	\$37,500.00		
110.10 516.10 604.42 608.25 608.30	PREPARATION								
516.10 504.42 508.25 508.30	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)  MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	TON	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
604.42 608.25 608.30	BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG	LF	12,770.000 290.000	\$1.000 \$170.000	\$12,770.00 \$49,300.00	\$1.650 \$170.000	\$21,070.50 \$49,300.00		
608.25 608.30	CHANGING ELEVATION OF SEWER MANHOLES	EACH	1.000	\$2,650.000	\$2,650.00	\$1,050.000	\$1,050.00		
	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	110.000	\$125.000	\$13,750.00	\$150.000	\$16,500.00		
-	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	50.000	\$10.000	\$500.00	\$10.000	\$500.00		_
608.31	POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II	HR	95.000	\$10.000	\$950.00	\$15.000	\$1,425.00		_
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	220.000	\$105.000	\$23,100.00	\$108.000	\$23,760.00		1
608.40	LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	35.000	\$110.000	\$3,850.00	\$5.000	\$175.00		
613.10	STONE FILL, TYPE I	CY	100.000	\$100.000	\$10,000.00	\$85.000	\$8,500.00		
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	3,212.500	\$24.400	\$78,385.00	\$24.400	\$78,385.00		
521.218	TRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	550.000	\$9.000	\$4,950.00	\$9.000	\$4,950.00		
521.219	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL OFFSET BLOCK	EACH	25.000	\$20.000	\$500.00	\$20.000	\$500.00		
321.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	58.000	\$1,040.000	\$60,320.00	\$1,040.000	\$60,320.00		+
	REPLACE GUARDRAIL POST ASSEMBLY	EACH	25.000	\$40.000	-	\$40.000	\$1,000.00		
321.77	REPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT	EACH	111.000	\$155.250	\$17,232.75	\$155.250	\$17,232.75		
621.79 621.80	ADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL  REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF LF	87.500 3,212.500	\$6.000 \$1.000	\$525.00 \$3,212.50	\$6.000 \$1.000	\$525.00 \$3,212.50		
330.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	290.000	\$40.000	\$11,600.00	\$105.000	\$30,450.00		
330.15	FLAGGERS	HR	2,900.000	\$35.000	\$101,500.00	\$53.000	\$153,700.00		
331.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.00		
331.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1.000	\$500.000		\$500.000	\$500.00		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00		
632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00		_
335.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000	\$239,000.000	\$239,000.00	\$240,000.000	\$240,000.00		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000	\$171,650.000	\$171,650.00	\$136,000.000	\$136,000.00		
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	5.000	\$2,200.000	\$11,000.00	\$2,600.000	\$13,000.00		
646.602	TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	95,000.000	\$0.180	\$17,100.00	\$0.180	\$17,100.00		
646.612	TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT	LF	95,000.000	\$0.180	\$17,100.00	\$0.180	\$17,100.00		
646.642	TEMPORARY 8 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT	LF	220.000	\$2.000	\$440.00	\$2.000	\$440.00		
646.682	TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT	LF	66.000	\$4.000	\$264.00	\$4.000	\$264.00		
646.692	TEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	21.000	\$50.000	\$1,050.00	\$50.000	\$1,050.00		
646.712	TEMPORARY RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, PAINT	EACH	2.000	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$1,000.00		
646.76	LINE STRIPING TARGETS  SEED	LB	20,300.000	\$0.100	\$2,030.00	\$0.650	\$13,195.00		
551.15 551.18	FERTILIZER	LB	440.000	\$12.000 \$5.000	\$5,280.00 \$2,200.00	\$5.000 \$10.000	\$2,200.00 \$4,400.00		+
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1.000	\$1,450.000	-	\$250.000	\$250.00		
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1.000	\$1,450.000		\$750.000	\$750.00		+
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	100.000	\$5.000		\$12.500	\$1,250.00		+
	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	64.000	\$97.000	\$6,208.00	\$97.000	\$6,208.00		+
376.12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	EACH	56.000	\$1.000	\$56.00	\$1.000	\$56.00		1
690.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00		
		!		-	\$2,347,032.25	-	\$2,396,070.25	-	
	AVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS - EPOXY PAINT OPTIO		1 24 222 2		00.00		00.000		<del></del>
	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF	81,330.000	\$1.000	\$81,330.00	\$1.000	\$81,330.00		+
	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT  DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT	LF LF	81,330.000 220.000	\$1.000 \$2.000	\$81,330.00 \$440.00	\$1.000 \$2.000	\$81,330.00 \$440.00		+
	DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT  DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT	LF	66.000	\$15.000	\$990.00	\$2.000 \$15.000	\$990.00		+
	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT	EACH	21.000	\$150.000	\$3,150.00	\$150.000	\$3,150.00		+
46.513	DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, EPOXY	EACH	2.000	\$950.000		\$950.000	\$1,900.00		+
	PAINT				\$169,140.00		\$169,140.00		+
OPTION - P/	AVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS - POLYUREA PAINT O	PTIONS					,		
46.404	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	81,330.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		
46.414	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	LF	81,330.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		
46.444	DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	220.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		
46.484	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	LF	66.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		
	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	EACH	21.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		
46.494	DURABLE RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL, POLYUREA	EACH	2.000	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00		+
46.494 46.514					1 1		ī		1

Friday, May 05, 2023 Page 1 of 1